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metall-befestigung ........................................ 190ff, 228ff
metall-distanzhalter ....................................................228ff
mobiles display ....................................................... 226-227
mobiler infoständer ................................................... 62-63
mobiles produktdisplay......................................60, 86-93
mobiler prospekständer.....................................4ff, 64-74
monitor .........................................................................96-105
movie-display .........................................96-105, 336-337
musterkoffer ............................................................ 372-373
 

N
namensschild..............................................................17, 309
namenskartenständer........................................................28
 

O
öffungszeitenschild .....................................................308ff
ösen für banner ................................................................ 157
outdoor-banner-rahmen.....................................154-159
outdoor-banner-display.......................................146-154
 

P
paneelhalter .................................. 137-140, 190ff, 228ff
plattenverbinder .................................132, 137-140, 302
plakatständer ................................................................ 62-63
platten-wandbefestigung....................................278-280
polycarbonat-prospekttaschen....................................4ff
pop-up.........................................................................119-124
portabler prospektständer..............................................4ff
pos-bausystem SOISTES.............................................346ff
pos-fi lme u.fotos: virt. verkäufer.....96-105, 336-337
poster- und bannerdisplay..................................11, 106ff
poster- und prospektständer............................4ff, 106ff
poster-klemmschiene.....................................39, 110-117
posterhalter ............................4ff, 100-107, 220ff, 308ff
posterschiene ......................................................38-39, 105
pfosten ..............................................................................160ff
präsentationsvitrine ...................................122, 366-367
präsenter ................................................................. 4ff, 338ff
preis- und infodisplay 6ff, 62-63, 308ff
preisschildhalter .......................................12-14, 299-301
profi lschiene .......................................... 39, 203, 254, 360
profi lverbinder .................................................................. 157
prospekt-bodenständer.................................................42ff
prospektregal SOISTES......................................................72
prospektsäule ............................................................... 92-93 
prospektspender ......................................................... 4ff, 73
prospekt-thekendisplay................................................6-29
prospekt-wandhalter ................................................ 33, 39
pultständer .................................................................... 49, 82
pylon..............................................................................25, 152
 

R
regaldisplay ...........................................................................75
regalfachboden .............................................225, 362-363
regalsystem ............................................................. 75, 346ff
regulierbarer stangenfuss......................43-47, 112, 115
reiseprospektständer ..................................................... 76ff
roll-display ......................................................................... 128
rundvitrine ................................................................366, 122
 

S
schaufenster-display ...................................................190ff

schaukasten .........................................366-367, 122, 327
schauraumdisplay ................................................. 372-375
schienenbefestigung ..................................254, 305, 360
schilder, deckenbefestigung........................190ff, 228ff
schilder, wandbefestigung.............................6-15, 228ff
schilderklemme ....................................................... 252, 321
schildsystem ...................................................................228ff
schlüsselkasten ................................................................. 327
seil, stahl/edelstahl ................................................203, 305
seilsystem FLY.................................................................190ff
showroom ................................................................. 372-375
sicherheitsbeschilderung...........................................308ff
sign kits .............................................................................308ff
SOISTES  modulare  display systeme.....................346ff
stahl-absperrseil............................................................... 187
stahl-befestigung .....................................264ff, 288-289
stahlseil ............................................................187, 203, 305
stapelstuhl .......................................................................... 368
stehtisch .................................................................... 368-369
STOPPER leit- & absperrsysteme.............................160ff
stuhl.......................................................................................368
 

T
thekenaufsteller .................................................................4ff
thekenaufsteller für postkarten....................................4ff
theken-display ..........................................................4ff, 123
teleskopstangen ....................................... 43-47, 112, 115
tisch, für büro.....................................................................371
tisch, für events .......................................................368-371
tischaufsteller......................................................................4ff
tisch- und thekendisplay.................................................4ff
top-schild ............................................................. 57, 86, 105
totem.............................................142-143, 152, 332-333
tragetasche............................................................................85
transportkoffer ....................................................................85
turmdisplay ........................................................................ 124
türschilder............................................... 6-9, 12-13, 308ff
 

U
universal-befestigungen...............................190ff, 228ff
unsichtbare befestigung..................234-235, 278-280
 

V
verbinder für paneele .................................132, 137-140
virtueller verkäufer ...............................96-105, 336-337
visitenkartenspender .........................................................28
vitrine................................................................122, 366-367
vortragspult .................................................................. 49, 82
 

W
wandbefestigung ..........................................................228ff
wandhalterung, rohr ...................................................... 157
wandprospekthalter....................................................... 33ff
wandprospektsystem SOISTES........................................37
wandregal .......................................................... 220ff, 346ff
wandschiene ....................................................... 39-40, 254
warendisplay............................................ 60, 86-93, 338ff
wegweiser ........................................................................308ff
 

Z
zeitschriftenablage ..............................................34, 86-92
ZIP präsentation & prospektständer...........................4ff

zubehör für prospektständer...................................84-85
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a-boards  ............................................................................. 330
acrylic displays .................................................................. 4pp
acrylic pockets ................................. 18pp, 174, 351, 356
acrylic shelves ............................................................34, 225
acrylic signs.............................................................. 258-261
aluminium displays ......................................................... 4pp
aluminium extrusions........139-140, 157-159, 346pp
aluminium fl agpoles ....................................................... 150
aluminium profi les .............139-140, 157-159, 346pp
audio visual brochure holders..........96-105, 336-337
  

B 
bags for transport ..............................................................85
banner displays ............................................................ 107pp
banner eyelets ................................................................... 157
banner holders ............................................................. 107pp
banner stand................................................................. 106pp
bar stools............................................................................. 368
bases............................................................................170, 348
big print profi les  ................................................... 157-159
brass fasteners / standoffs......................................228pp
brochure holders .............................................................. 4pp
brochure holders - audio visual......96-105, 336-337
bulk packaging ........................................................ 262-263
business card holders........................................................28
  

C 
cable - steel ....................................................187, 203, 305
cable systems FLY  ......................................................190pp
cases for transport .............................................................85
catalogue displays ........................................................... 4pp
catalogue holder .................................................................73
cd/dvd holders ............................................................. 34, 86
ceiling fasteners ...........................................190pp, 282pp
ceiling mounted signage..............................6-15, 228pp
ceiling signage .................................................6-15, 228pp
chairs.....................................................................................368
chrome fasteners / standoffs..................190pp, 228pp
clip frames ..........................................................39, 110, 117
clips...............................................................................299-301
clothes display ........................................................ 362-363
counter .............................................................121, 123, 159
counter displays ............................................................... 4pp
counter top displays /  literature holder......6-29, 123
counter top supports ................................................ 49, 82
crowd control ropes ....................................................... 187
crowd control systems..............................................160pp
crowner poster holder......................................57, 86, 105
crowners ................................................................57-58, 105
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deco heads................................................................ 236-238
desk  ............................................................................ 49, 82
DIGI digital print displays........................................106pp
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literature stands ........................................................4pp, 73
  

M 
magazine racks .....................................................34, 86-92
magnetic display cases...............................223, 324, 356
magnetic frames ..........................................223, 324, 356
masts for banners & fl ags...................................150-151
menu holders ........................................................16, 18-25
metal fasteners .............................................190pp, 228pp
metal spacers ...............................................................228pp
mobile displays ....................................................... 226-227
mobile information displays...............................226-227
mobile information systems.....................62-63, 308pp
mounting accessories.....................................................157
multi media displays ..........96-98, 100-105, 336-338
multiple brochure holders............................................4pp
  

N
name badge ................................................................17, 309
newspaper racks...................................................34, 86-92
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object displays ......................................................60, 86-93
offi ce tables.........................................................................371
outdoor banner displays.......................................146-154
outdoor banner frames........................................154-159
outdoor digital print frames...............................157-159
outdoor fl ag displays ........................................... 150-151
  

P 
panel connectors ...............................132, 137-140, 302
panel fasteners / holders.......137-140, 190pp, 228pp
paper holders....................................................28, 299-301
pavement signs ................................................................ 330
picture frames .................................................................12pp
polycarbonate brochure holders................................4pp
pop up..........................................................................119-124
portable brochure holders / literature stands........4pp
poster  and banner displays..............................11, 106pp
poster holders ................. 4pp, 100-107, 220pp, 308pp
posts.................................................................................160pp
presentation systems ......................................4pp, 338pp
price tag holders ......................................12-14, 299-301
product displays ...................................................60, 86-93
profi le connectors ........................................................... 157
profi les for interior furnishings...................346pp, 353
profi les for shop fi ttings.................................346pp, 353
promotional counters.................................121, 123, 159
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queue management ropes...................................187-188
queue management systems.................................160pp
  

R 
rails.............................................................39, 203, 254, 360
roll up banner display.......................................................128
rope systems ............................................................ 182-187
rotating brochure holder.............................................92-94
rotating displays ..................................................25, 92-94
  

S 
safety sign .....................................................................308pp
sample cases ............................................................ 372-373

digital print frames ............................................... 157-159
directional signage .....................................................308pp
display cabinets ..................................366-367, 122, 327
display cases ..................................................122, 366-367
display holder ..........................................................174, 188
display systems ..................................................4pp, 338pp
displays for catalogues...................................................4pp
door signs ..............................................6-9, 12-13, 308pp
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event tables ...............................................................368-371
events / new openings...............................160pp, 338pp
exchangeable frames ...........................................323, 357
exhibition tables ....................................82, 176-177, 368
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fi lm displays ............................................96-105, 336-337
fi re security systems ..................................................308pp
FISSO sign standoff systems...................................228pp
fi xings...............................................................190pp, 228pp
fi xings & fasteners ......................................190pp, 228pp
fi xings for ceiling .........................................190pp, 282pp
fl agpoles in aluminium..................................................150
fl oor displays ................................................. 68-72, 106pp
fl oor standing brochure holders .............................42pp
FLY suspension systems............................................190pp
foldable  ................................................................................119
foldable brochure holders..........................................76pp
free standing displays..................................68-72, 107pp
freestanding brochure holders................................42pp
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giveaways ........................................................................... 300
glass cabinets .......................................................... 366-367
glass plaques ..................................................................... 258
glass protection rings......................................................263
glass shelves .................................40, 225, 351, 362-363
  

H 
hanging signs ...............................................................283pp
hidden fasteners ................................ 234-235, 278-280
hooks 157, 291
  

I 
illumination ............................................. 86, 119, 132, 370
indoor banner displays ..............................106pp, 338pp
information displays ..................................62-63, 308pp
information holders .........................................4pp, 338pp
information panels...................................................25, 152
information system SOISTES...............130-131, 346pp
information systems ........................4pp, 190pp, 308pp
invisible fasteners .............................. 234-235, 278-280
  

K 
key cabinets ....................................................................... 327
  

L 
L display ............................................................................... 126
large digital print frames.....................................157-159
leafl et holder accessories..........................................84-85
light panels ......................................................................... 328
lighting ...................................................... 86, 119, 132, 370

screens...........................................................................96-105
screw caps ................................................................ 236-238
shelves.............................................34, 225, 358, 362-363
shelves for suspension systems...................................225
shelving................................................................... 75, 346pp
shop fi tting system SOISTES...................................346pp
shop window displays...............................................190pp
showcases .......................................................122, 366-367
showroom ................................................................. 372-375
showroom displays ............................................... 372-375
sign holders .............................................................. 252, 321
sign systems .................................................................228pp
signage ............................................................................308pp
snap frames .......................................................39, 110, 117
SOISTES interior furnishing system......................346pp
SOISTES shelving .................................................................72
spacers.............................................................................228pp
stainless steel cable ..............................................203, 305
stainless steel fi xings / standoffs.......264pp, 288-289
standoffs ........................................................................228pp
steel cable - crowd control / queue management187
steel cables ...............................................................203, 305
steel fi xings / fasteners..........................264pp, 288-289
stools.....................................................................................368
STOPPER crowd control systems...........................160pp
STOPPER queue management systems................160pp
suction cups ........................................................ 9, 281, 299
suspension systems FLY............................................190pp
synthetic fi xings / fasteners....................................274pp
synthetic rails .....................................................................117
  

T 
table top displays ...................................................4pp, 123
telescopic bars .......................................... 43-47, 112, 115
totems...........................................142-143, 152, 332-333
trade show accessories.............................................338pp
trade show brochure holders........................4pp, 338pp
trade show information systems.......................119-124
trade show stands ...................................119-124, 338pp
trade show stools ............................................................ 368
trade show tables .................................82, 176-177, 368
trays .................................................34, 225, 358, 362-363
trolley cases ..........................................................................85
  

U 
universal support ...................................................174, 188
  

W 
wall display.................................................................... 33, 39
wall fasteners ...............................................................233pp
wall fi xings / fasteners .............................................233pp
wall mounted brochure holders...............................33pp
wall mounted fasteners ...........................................228pp
wall mounted fi xings / fasteners...........................228pp
wall mounting support...................................................157
wall racks ........................................................220pp, 346pp
wall rails ............................................................... 39-40, 254
wall signage ...................................................190pp, 228pp
  

Z 
ZIP presentation systems..............................................4pp
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A
abob.....................................................116, 203, 305
abs protection......................................................170
accessories.................................................174-175
afi l.......................................................116, 203, 305 
ala.................................................................225, 358
allen key................................................................263 
amo....................................................216, 284, 355
angelframe................................................159, 374 
antenna ......................................................300-301
arco.........................................................................301
arte................................................................213, 218
artrail.......................................................................305
asta......................................................213, 257, 355
aven...............................................................109, 299

B
bag soistes...............................................................48
bannerblock................................................110-112
bannerboy..........................................112, 114, 375
beak.........................................................................209
bigfl ash....................................................................66
bi-plus.....................................................................286
border..........................................................247, 262
brace........................................................................208
budget.....................................................................240
bullet.......................................................................208
button.....................................................................295

C
carrello....................................................................226
cart soistes.................................................227, 359
cartbox....................................................................327
cd rack........................................................34, 86, 89
ceiling style...........................................................284
cima.....................................................213, 257, 284
clamper........................................................252, 321
clear............................................................................18
clipper.................................................223, 323, 357
compact..................................................................72
components.........................................................263
 connector...................................................134, 281
coppia..........................................................208, 354
corner...........................................................246, 262
croce........................................................................219
croco cube...........................................................300
croco cup..............................................................299
crowner media.....................................58, 76, 105
cubic..........................................................................73
cubo........................................................................178
cupido................................................217, 257, 284

D
dacapo.......................................................39, 93-94
desk soistes...........................................................49
desk.........................................................................298
digiplug........................................................132, 281
digipole..................................................................115
digipressto........................................139, 331, 374
dividers......................................................................84
doppio.........................................................216, 355
dvd rack.....................................................34, 86, 89

E
eco base................................................................170
eleg..........................................................................127
eLgrande................................................................126

F
fast..........................................................................243
fermo............................................................214, 257
fi reman...................................................................315
fi sso rail.................................................................254
fi x...................................................................200, 287
fi xtable.......................................................................82
fi xxo bond.........................................254, 262, 267
fi xxo steel....................................................262, 267
fi xxo...........................................245, 262, 277, 280
fi xzip...........................................................................57
fl ag..........................................................................306
fl agfl ash...................................................................67
fl ashzip....................................................................64
fl ip..............................................................................47

fl ippy.........................................................................44
fl ybag...........................................................222, 356
fl yquick........................................................222, 356
fl yshelf...................................................................225 
forte....................................................212, 284, 355
front.............................................................209, 354

G
ghost..........................................235, 256, 278,280
giantpole...............................................................150
global profi l..........................................................353

H
hold...............................................................207, 354
hook..............................................................291, 305
housing & webbing...........................................170

I
ima2go..........................................................119-124
infoglass.................................................................258
infoplate round...................................................261
infoplate square.................................................259
infoquick.....................................................260, 319
ipoint media..............................................100, 336
ipoint..............................144-145, 153, 334-335
ixbond................................................137, 304, 373

K
kite.............................................................................10
klipser...........................................................263, 276
kombi..............................................................70, 130

L
lasso.........................................................................291
lato............................................217, 257, 284, 355
leva..........................................................................206
liftboy........................................................................42
lightzip.....................................................................76
linfor.........................................................12-14, 320
link...........................................................................207
loop lot.........................................................109, 209
loop...............................................................109, 288
lot.............................................................................202
lumo........................................................................328
luxboard.................................................................322

M
maestro....................................214, 257, 284, 355
magica......................................................................68
magic crowner media........................................105
magicwall...............................................................33
magicwall accessories........................................34
magiczip...........................................................86-93
magiczip accessories...................................86-93
maginfo...................................................................63
magnedoor.............................223, 324-325, 356
magnedoor slim……...............…………..……..325
mago magnedoor...............................................326
master base......................................167, 170-171
maxi..............................................................246, 262
maxipack......................................................262-263
menu.........................................................................16 
metal drop……..........................................………311
micro plast.................................................237, 276 
micro steel..................................................237, 266
micro.....................................................................238
midi.....................................................262, 240, 319
mini quick.............................................................197
mini.........................................................................238
minitotem...................................................145, 335
mira..............................................................216, 355
miura stool & table.............................................368
mix alu.........................................................239, 263
mix.......................................................248-249, 263
mobil............................................................116, 200
monsterframe.................................154-157, 374
mosquito..................................................................56
mypressto...................................................140, 374

N
nano..............................................................237, 266

O
o-ring steel.................................................262-263

outer........................................................................148

P
pair..........................................................................197
palo...........................................................................69
panel connector..................................................278
panelpod................................................................149
passboard..................................................147, 330
perla....................................................263, 290, 305
peso.........................................................................247
pictures....................................................................11
pin...........................................................................196
ping meets pong................................................371
pirouette.................................................................25
pirouet.........................................................122-123
pixfi x.............................................................234, 279
pixquick kite...........................................................10
pixquick magic................................34, 54, 86, 90
pixquick silver................................................9, 317
pixquick...........................................7-10, 316-317
plus.........................................................................286
plusdesign..................................................206, 288
plusmatic....................................................263, 287
plusmini......................................................196, 287
pod..........................................................................202
pole.........................................................................115
posterblock...........................................................117
postfi x..........................................................108, 224
print.........................................................................131
printbadge....................................................17, 309
profi .....................................................214, 284, 355
punto...........................................................295, 299
pylo poster.................................................143, 333
pylo.....................................................142, 152, 332
pylon..........................................................................25
pyramid..................................................................201

R
rack............................................................................74
rail.......................................................203, 254, 305 
rapid.............................................................242, 262
realbig........................................................................81
realzip.......................................................................78
ring kombo................................................236, 262
ring steel...............................................................236
ring..........................................................................236
ripiano………………........………..40-41, 360-361
roll...........................................................................128
rondo............................................................177, 369
rosett............................................................109, 241

S
safe................................................................244, 267 
safepix fl ag……….....………………..…….314-315
safepix wall………......………….…….……312-313
sailzip.........................................................................60
sarto.........................................................................362
secure drop………................................………….310
set infoquick & midi.........................................319
showzip....................................................................83
showroom...................................................372-375
sidefi x............................................................116, 202
signhold double..................................................201
signhold.................................................................201
signwalk.....................................................146, 330
slider...........................................................................36 
smartzip....................................................................80
snapin........................................................................22
snaprex..............................................................20-22
soistes accessories........................349, 252-358
soistes bases.........................................................348
soistes profi le.............................................346-347
soistes trays..........................................................351
soistes tv......................................................102, 105
solidzip......................................................................58
space........................................................................370
spina........................................................................212
standbyu...............................................................121
steel 13..............................................250, 263, 268
steel 1320.........................................250, 263, 268
steel 1330.........................................250, 263, 268
steel 15..............................................250, 263, 268
steel 20...............................................251, 263, 269

steel 25...............................................251, 263, 269 
steel 50........................................................251, 269
steel ceilingmatic.....................................271, 289
steel pinch..................................................271, 289
steel plus.....................................................270, 288
steel union..................................................272, 293
steel uniplus..............................................273, 294
steel unite...................................................272, 293
steel univers...............................................270, 289
steel wallpinch..........................................273, 295
stopinfo....................................................................62
stopper accessories.................................172-174
stopper base........................................................170
stopper post.........................................................170
stopper..........................................................170-177
stopper tex.................................................179-188
store................................................................75, 363
swift...........................................................................43
swing...............................................................14, 196

T
table.........................................................................298
tablezip......................................................................82
taymar........................................................19, 28-30
tengo............................................................207, 354
tex  accessories.........................................187-188
tex alu..........................................................184-185
tex rope.................................................................187
tex double.............................................................183
tex wall..................................................................179
tex..................................................................179-188
top...........................................................................206
tower...................................................................92-93
tray..........................................................................351
trend..........................................................................71
tripla........................................................................219
tripole......................................................................150
t-tray..........................................................................27
tube.........................................................................276
turnpoint..................................................................94
tv rack....................................................................103
twister box..............................................................26
twister quick...........................................................24

U
union design.........................................................292
uniplus style.........................................................294
uniplus....................................................................294
univers design.....................................................290
univers matic.......................................................292
univers mini.........................................................292
univers....................................................................290

V
velo accessories.....................................................52
velo magic...............................................................54
velo media.....................................................98, 337
velo.............................................................50-54, 98
vetrina top............................................................366
vetrina.....................................................................367
vista.........................................................................365

W
wallmate...................................................................37
wall-style...............................................................284
wave.............................................................176, 369
wing...........................................................................50
wingoo media......................................................104

X
x-boy..........................................................................84
x-image..................................................................125
x-man...........................................................256, 280

Z
zip bag......................................................................85
zip case.....................................................................85
zip divider.................................................................84
zip media.................................................................96
zip trolley..................................................................85
zipzac........................................................................65
zoom.......................................................................241
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 peso & carico | gewicht & belastung | weight & load  materiale | material | material      

 fehler, preis- und technische änderungen vorbehalten. wir weisen 
ausdrücklich daraufhin, dass wir keinerlei haftung für schäden durch
unsachgemässe montage übernehmen. jeder monteur hat die 
verpfl ichtung die gewählte befestigung hinsichtlich ihrer eignung für 
das zu befestigende material und gewicht auf eignung zu prüfen. dies 
gilt insbesondere für die befestigung mit allen arten von klebstoffen 
(doppel- und fl üssigkleber sowie silikon).  

 salvo errori ed omissioni. ci riserviamo di apportare modifi che tecniche 
ai prodotti e cambiamenti di prezzo. non ci assumiamo responsabilitá 
per eventuali errori e danni causati da montaggio improprio. ogni 
installatore é tenuto a controllare l'idoneitá del fi ssaggio prescelto, 
soprattutto in relazione  al materiale da fi ssare ed al suo peso. ció 
riguarda soprattutto fi ssaggi eseguiti con tutti i tipi di colla (nastro 
biadesivo, colla liquida e silicone). 

 errors and omissions excepted. we reserve the right to effect product 
technical modifi cations and price alterations without prior notice. we 
do not accept liability for damage caused by improper installation. 
all installers are required to control the suitability of the fasteners 
chosen, above all, with regards to the material being mounted and 
in relation to the materials weight. particular attention is drawn to 
fasteners using any type of adhesive like double sided adhesive tape, 
liquid glue and silicon. 

 superfi cie | oberfl äche | surface 

  anodizzato 
 eloxiert
 anodized

 galvanizzato
  galvanisierung 
 galvanization

 verniciato  
  lackiert 
  coated 

 imballo | verpackung | packaging 

 40 

 100 

 16 

 pezzi per confezione 
stück pro verpackung
pieces per package

pezzi per confezione, senza materiale di montaggio
stück pro grosshandelskonfektion, ohne montagemateria
pieces per bulk package without mounting materia

pezzi per bancale
stück pro palette
 pieces per pallet a

set confezionato in blister
set verpackung im blisterpack
set in blisterpack

 load per piece. the indications are recommended values. every assembly fi tter is 
obligated to test the choosen mounting parts for their fi tness for the particular use. 
we assume no liability for mounting.  X: item offers different possibilities of mounting, 
thus no indication, the load depends on the choosen use. 

 belastung je stück. die angaben sind richtwerte. der monteur ist verpfl ichtet, jedes 
gewählte befestigungsteil auf eignung für die jeweilige anwendung zu prüfen. für 
die montage übernehmen wir keine haftung.  X: produkt bietet diverse möglichkeiten, 
daher keine angabe,  belastung richtet sich nach der gewählten anwendung.     

 indicazione di carico per ogni pezzo. i valori riportati sono puramente indicativi. 
chi esegue il montaggio deve assicurarsi che ogni componente usato sia adatto 
all’applicazione prevista. non si accettano responsabilità per i montaggi. X: il prodotto 
offre diverse possibilità, di conseguenza non vengono fornite indicazioni al riguardo, il 
carico dipende dal tipo di applicazione scelta. 

 5,0 

 4,5 

 200g 

 peso incl. imballo 
gewicht inkl. verpackung
 weight incl. packaging 

 peso netto 
nettogewicht
net weight  

 sistema di fi ssaggio | befestigungssystem |
  mounting system 

 system zum kleben, mit doppel- , fl üssigkleber oder silicon. für alle klebertypen gilt: 
oberfl äche sauber und fettfrei. 

 sistema da incollare, con biadesivo, silicone o colla liquida. per tutti i tipi di colla: 
usare su superfi ci pulite e non grasse. 

 bonding system with tape, superglue or silicone. please note for all glue types: 
surface clean and grease-free.  

 verwendung von doppel- oder fl üssigklebern geeignet ausschliesslich für befestigung  
im innenbereich. anweisungen der bedienungsanleitung unbedingt beachten. 
aufgrund der vielfältigen anwendungsmöglichkeiten und -bedingungen, weisen wir 
ausdrücklich darauf hin, dass die gewählte anwendung jeweils vom monteur auf 
eignung für material und gewicht zu prüfen ist.  

 fi ssaggi eseguiti con tutti i tipi di colla solo per interni. seguire le istruzioni per l'uso 
con attenzione. a cause delle innumerevoli condizioni di esercizio sottolineamo che il 
personale di montaggio è responsabile di verifi care se l‘applicazione scelta è adatta 
per materiale e peso. 

 use of adhesive tape or liquid glue for mounting only indoors. follow instruction
manual! due to the manifold possibilities and conditions we expressly point 
out that every application must be tested by the fi tter that it is appropriate for 
material and weight. 

 manual 

sistema a brugola con chiusura laterale di sicurezza, a prova di manomissione.
stecksystem mit seitlicher arretierung mittels madenschraube, manipulationssicher
plug-interlock-system with lateral allen screw, tamper-proof

sistema a pressione, semplice e veloce da cambiare
 klicksystem, einfach und schnell gewechselt 
 click-system, exchange quick and easy 

sistema zigrinato, variabile e veloce
raster-klemmsystem, variabel und  schnell
 grid-clamp-system, variable and quick 

 sistema di fi ssaggio a vite, semplice e variabile 
 schraubsystem, einfach und  variabel 
 screw-system, easy and variable 

 tirante per cavi con sistema a brugola 
 seilhalter schraubsystem mit madenschraube 
 cable support screwsystem with allen screw 

 tirante per cavi con sistema autobloccante, facile e veloce 
 seilhalter maticsystem, unkompliziert, hält auf zug 
 cable support, self-closing ,the harder the tug the closer the grip 

Zamac

legno: per tipo e lavorazione, si veda descrizione articoli
holz: art und verarbeitung siehe artikelbeschreibung
wood: type and treatment see description of item

mdf: pannelli di fi bre di tipo medio
mdf: mitteldichte faserplatte
mdf: middle density fi ber boar

tessuto
textiles gewebe
textile fabrics

vetro temperato (se non diversamente indicato)
sicherheitsglas (sofern nicht anders angegeben)
tempered glass (unless otherwise specifi ed)

ferro
eisen
iron

alluminio
aluminium
aluminium

ottone
messing
brass

materiale sintetico: per tipo e lavorazione, si veda descrizione articoli
 synthetics: type and treatment see description of article 
kunststoff: art und verarbeitung siehe artikelbeschreibung

acciaio
stahl
steel

zama
zamak
zamac

materiale antiurto
schlagfester kunststoff
shock-proof plastic

pannello di alluminio composito
aluminium verbund paneel
aluminium composite panel

legenda |  legende |  legend
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Supported video formats

Since there is a great variety of video formats, we provide a list with formats 
supported by Monet Deluxe. If a video cannot be playbacked or if the message “File 
not supported” appears on the screen, a conversion (also called Transcoding) is 
necessary. You can find a lot of tools in the Internet, which are suitable for various 
file formats.

File 
format

Video 
format

Profiles & 
Level

Max. Video 
resolution 

Max. Bit 
rate

Audio 
format

Sample 
rate Bit rate

*.avi

H.264 baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 1.4M MP3 44.1K 128K

MPEG4 simple profile  
(codec MP4)

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 2.4M ADPCM 48K 128K

MJPEG baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1 640x480 30fps 2.5M MP3 44.1K 128K

*.mp4

H.264 baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 1.4M MP3 44.1K 128K

MPEG4 simple profile  
(codec MP4)

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 2.4M AAC 48K 128K

MJPEG baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1 640x480 30fps 2.5M MP3 44.1K 128K

*.mov

H.264 baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 1.4M MP3 44.1K 128K

MPEG4 simple profile  
(codec MP4)

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 2.4M MP3 48K 128K

MJPEG baseline 3.1 
ref pic max 1 640x480 30fps 2.5M MP3 44.1K 128K

*.3gp
H.264 baseline 3.1 

ref pic max 1
720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 1.4M AAC 44.1K 32K

MPEG4 simple profile  
(codec MP4)

720x480,30fps, 
or 720x576,25fps 2.4M AAC 48K 128K
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Specifications

LCD Display

LCD Display 8” TFT LCD
Background 
lighting LED

Resolution 800 x 600 RGB 
Active Area 162mm × 121.5mm (W x H)
Aspect ratio 4:3
Brightness 250 cd/m2

Picture playback 

Format JPEG (YUV Code)
Max. Resolution 30 Mega-pixel
Automatic 
Slideshow Yes

Video playback Video formats Refer to table page 13/14
Music playback Audio formats MP3

Storage

Internal memory 1GB
USB Sticks up to 4GB
CF card CF Type I up to 4GB 
SD/MMC Card  up to 4GB (no SDHC cards)
MS Pro Card up to 4GB 

Power adapter

Input 110-240V +/- 10%, 50/60 Hz, 0.5A
Output 5V, 1.8A
Power 
consumption ≤ 9W

Weight & 
Dimensions

Size

264mm x 206mm x 31.1mm (without 
base)
264mm x 206mm x 103.4mm (with 
base)

Weight 625g

Environment
Temperature range 0°C - 40°C
Humidity 0 - 90% (non-condensing)

since there is a great variety of video formats, we provide a list with 
formats supported by monitor. If a video cannot be playbacked or if the 
message “fi le not supported” appears on the screen, a conversion (also 
called transcoding) is necessary. you can fi nd a lot of tools in the internet, 
which are suitable for various fi le formats.

da es eine vielzahl von videoformaten gibt, fi nden sie anbei eine liste 
der vom monitor unterstützen formate. sollte ein video nicht dargestellt 
werden, oder der hinweis „fi le not supported“ auf dem bildschirm erscheinen 
ist eine konvertierung (auch transcoding genannt) nötig. hierzu fi ndet sich 
im internet eine vielzahl von kostenlosen tools, die für unterschiedlichste 
dateiformate ausgelegt sind.

poiché esiste una grande varietà di formati video, le forniamo un 
elenco dei formati supportati dal monitor. se un video non può essere 
riprodotto o se sullo schermo appare il messaggio "fi le non supportato", 
sarà necessario effettuare precedentemente una conversione (chiamata 
anche transcoding) del fi le in oggetto. su internet troverà diversi programmi 
per effettuare tale operazione.

formati video supportati 

velo media

zip media

wingoo media

crowner media

unterstützte videoformate 

specifi cations
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Monet Deluxe Schnelleinstieg

Hauptpunkt Erklärung

Uhr einstellen

Stellen Sie Zeit und Datum des Bilderrahmens 
ein. Benutzen Sie links/rechts um die Werte zu 
verringern/vergrößern. Kehren Sie mit ESC zurück zu 
den Hauptpunkten

Alarm
Passen Sie Alarmzeit, Intervall, Signalton und 
Snooze mit links/rechts an und kehren Sie mit ESC 
zurück zu den Hauptpunkten

System- 
einstellungen

Passen Sie Helligkeit, Kontrast, und Sättigung mit 
links/rechts an und kehren Sie mit ESC zurück zu 
den Hauptpunkten. Zudem können Sie mit ENTER 
(OK) die Version überprüfen oder das Gerät auf die 
Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzten

PC Verbindung

Um Daten auf den internen 
Speicher zu kopieren, 
können Sie Monet Deluxe 
über den USB Anschluss 
direkt mit dem PC 
verbinden. Verbinden Sie 
den Bilderrahmen wie zuvor beschrieben mit dem Netzteil und schalten Sie 
diesen ein. Benutzen Sie nun das mitgelieferte USB Kabel und verbinden Sie 
es mit Bilderrahmen und Ihrem PC. Es werden nun die nötigen Systemtreiber 
installiert und nach wenigen Sekunden meldet ein Pop-Up Fenster das der 
Bilderrahmen nun als Speicher mit Daten beschrieben werden kann. Kopieren 
Sie, wie aus Windows bekannt nun die Dateien auf den Bilderrahmen.
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 importo totale
  summe
  total amount
 

 prezzo
  preis
  price
  
 

 quantitá
  menge
  quantity
  
 

 pagina
  seite
  page
 

 descrizione
  beschreibung
  description
 

 articolo - codice
  artikel - nummer
  article - code 

 data
  datum
  date
 

 ditta
  fi rma
  company
 

 partita iva
  uid.nr.
  vat number 

 cap
  postleitzahl
  zip code
 

 cittá
  ort
  city
 

 via
  strasse
  street  

 nazione
  staat
  country 

 tel  
 

 fax    e-mail 

 persona di riferimento
  ansprechperson
  contact person 

 dati bancari
  bankdaten
  bank details 

 TOTALE
  SUMME
  TOTAL AMOUNT 

 validitá
  gültig bis
  expiring date 

 nr. carta di credito
  kreditkartennummer
  credid card n. 

 IMPORTO
  SUMME
  AMOUNT
 

 fi rma
  unterschrift
  signature 

 timbro - stempel - stamp 
 

 iban + bic/swift 

 codice di sicurezza
sicherheitscode  
  security code 

modulo d´ordine  |  bestellschein  |  orderform
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